

**Motor Accident Claim Case No. 42 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum  
District Judge Cooch Behar  
(JO Code -WB00584)**

**02**

**27/01/2025**

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Opposite party No 2 & 3 appear by filing respective *vokalatnama* through counsel and pray for filing W/S.

Let the Vokalatnamas be kept in the record.

Claimants file hajira.

Notice has not been served upon O.P No 1.

Claimant is directed to take steps regarding service of notice upon the O.P No 1.

To **16/05/2025** for S/R and appearance.

Steps in the meantime.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti**

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge  
Cooch Behar**