

**Motor Accident Claim Case No. 42 of 2024**

**05**

**26/08/2025**

Today is the date fixed for W/S.

W/S has been filed by the opposite party No.2. Let it be kept in record.

The opposite aparty No.3 files petition praying for time to file W/S.

Learned counsels for the contesting aprties are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

However, let the case be transferred to the court of learned Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Fix 10/11/2025 for appearance before the transferee court.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti**

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge  
Cooch Behar**