

MACC No. 42 of 2024

**Present :- Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 08, dated - 10.11.2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance.

The petitioner files a hazira. OP No.2 has also filed hazira.

On scrutiny of record it is found that OP No.2 has appeared before the court on 27.01.2025. OP No.2 has filed WS on 26.08.2025.

The record further shows that OP No.3 has appeared before the court on 27.01.2025. Since the date no WS has been filed. It is almost 10 months since the date of appearance of the OP No.3, till date no WS has filed.

On the contrary the record shows that almost on each occasion the OP No.3 has been obtaining adjournment almost on this ground i.e. nonavailability of the document.

In the circumstances, the prayer of adjournment of OP No.3 is rejected.

Let the case is heard ex-parte against OP No.3.

Fix 17.12.2025 for framing of issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. : WB00825